ARRANGEMENT SECURED BY THE SECURITIES.

Principal Amount: $84,000

CONVERTIBLE PROMISSORY NOTE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, BRAZILIAN MINING CORPORATION, a Nevada
corporation (the "Maker "), hereby promises to pay to Terra Assets, INC. (the "Holder") or
order, without demand, the sum of Eighty-Four Thousand Dollars ($84,000), with interest
accruing thereon at twenty percent (20%) per annum, on July 31, 2010, if not retired sooner.

Usury Saving Clause. All agreements in this.note are expressly limited so that in no
contingency or event whatsoever, whether by reason of acceleration of maturity of the

[...]

TERRA ASSETS, INC. has reached. an agreement to sell this debt
to Desert Mountain Management, Inc. (DMM)

WHEREAS, TERRA ASSETS, INe has agreed to assign this debt ( the
convertible promissory note) to DESERT MOUNTAIN MANAGEMENT, INe
(DMM). DMM agrees to pay $220,000.00 (Two-Hundred-Twenty-Thousand
Dollars) in best efforts in (18) months frOID date of this contract.

NOW, TIIEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is acknowledged, TERRA ASSETS, INC. makes an
irrevocable assignment of the Note to the persons identified on Exhibit A attached

[...]

ARRANGEMENT SECURED BY THE SECURITIES.

Principal Amount: $206,000

CONVERTIBLE PROMISSORY NOTE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, BRAZILIAN MINING CORPORATION, a Nevada
corporation (the "Maker "), hereby promises to pay to High Sierra, INC. (the "Holder") or
order, without demand, the sum of Two-Hundred-Six Thousand Dollars ($206,000), with
interest accruing thereon at twenty percent (20%) per annum, on July 31,2010, if not retired
sooner.

Usury Saving Clause. All agreements in this note are expressly limited so that in no
contingency or event whatsoever, whether by reason of acceleration of maturity of the